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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
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New Mexico

Qil Conservation Commission

John E. Miles Santa Fe, New Mexico

GOVERNOR ZKIDK XINSNEX, Chairman
ACTING STATE GEOLOGIST A. ANDREAS, Member
STATE LAND COMMISSIONER FRANK WORDEN, Sec'y
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Honorsble J. 0. 8eth
Attorney &t Law
Santa Fe, New Mexico

te: Applicatlon of Soell 01l Cowmpany, Inc.,
for special Spacing, Case No, 16,

Dear Judige Seth:

) Fuclosed pleasz find vwo coples of tne Comw
mission's order Iin tue avove captioned zatter,

Very truldy yours,

OIL CONSEKVATION COMYILSION

3By

Carl B. Livingston
LlLtorney

CBL: 1k

Enc.



August 18, 1939

Hobbs Daily News-Sun
Hobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemens

There is enciosed herewith a Notlce for Pub-
lication, which you are kindly requested to pub-
lish once immediately. You are also reqguested
to furnish this Coamission with & copy containing
this publication.

Inmediately upon completion of the publication
be sure to transmit to the 0il Comservation Coa-
mission your affidavit of publieation.

Upon sending to the Commission your &ffidavit

of publication, please send your statement ln dupli-
cate and enclosed purcnhnase vouchner, &lso 1n duplicate.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COMKISSION

By

Carl B. Livingston
Attorney

CBLiik

Encls.




August 1&, 1939

New Mexico Examiner
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemens

There is enclosed herewitii a Notice for
Puvlication, which you are xinaly vequested %0
publish once jmmedlately. You 4re &also requested
to furnisn this Comuission witn a copy containing
this publication.

Izmediately upon completion of tie puclication
be sure to transmit to the 0il Conservation Comamission
your affidavit of publication.

Upon sending to the Commission your affidavit

of pubiication, please send your statement 1in dupli-
cate and enclosed purchase voucher, also in duplicate.

Very truly yours,

0IL CONSERVATION COMMIGSION

By

Carl B. Livingston
Attorney

C3Lsik

Encls.,




August 18, 1939

Honorable Roy Yarbrough
0il Conservation Commission
Hobbs, Mew Mexico

Red Application of Shell 0il Conmpany
for special spacing to drill a well
known as Endura "AY No. 3, at & loca-
tion 230 ft. from 8, Line and 125 Ft.
Lrom W. Line of SWiNE}, Sec. lxi-21B8-35E.,
Lga County,

Dear Mr. Yarbroughs

Enclosed please find Motice of Hearing in the
;bove captioned matter set for September 18 at Santa
e.

Please call at the Hoobs Daily News-Sum to see
that that paper publishes the rnotice which I am
today sending it and to urge them to he sure to
return their publisher's affidavit, I have had con-
sidersble difficulty in getting that paper to send
the publisherts affidavit promptly. It is all
important for jurisdiction of the Commission
sitting in its quasi judiclal capacity, so please
K=ep an eye on this paper to see that publication
is made and the publisher's affidavit made and
forwarded to Santa Fe.

Very truly yours,
OIL CONBERVATION COMMISSION

BY

Carl 8. Livingston
Attorney

CBLi1ik

Enc,




August 18, 1939

Honorable J. 0. Seth
Attorney &t Law
8anta Fe, New Mexico

My dear Judget 88t Application of Shell 0il
Coapany for speclal spacing
to drill a well known as
Endura "A" No. 3, at a loca-
tion 330 ft. from S. Line
and l<5 Ft. from W, line
Of SW'&NEt’ Sec- 12—-2‘.18*353.,
Lea County.,

Enclosed please find Notice of Hearing in
the above captlioned matter set for Beptember 18
at Santa Pe.

Veey truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

By

Carl B. Livingston
Attorney

CBLiik

Enc.
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August 3, 1939

Homorable J. Q. Seth
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: The application of Shell Jil
Compuny for permission to
drill s well at & location 330
feet from the Soutn line and
125 feet from the %“est line of
SWgNEg, Sec. 1i-215-35E, Lea

unty , Ne . dexico

Dear Mr. Seth:

This 1s to acknowledge tne recaipt of the
petition of the Shell 0il Company in the avove
captioned matter subuaitted in your letter of
July 31. The petition is exceliently drawm and
will be presented to the Commission for 1its zc-
tion the next time the Coumission meets, The
middle of September will be too close for both
the action of the Comuission and for publication
as required by law.

It will be sujgested to the Comzission that
September 18 be set as date of hearing.

Very truly yours,
OIL CONSEKVATION CO.LIISSION

K' By ___ —
Carl B. Livingston
Attorney

CBLimc




SETH AN MONTGOMERY
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
U 6. SETH 111 SAN FRANCISCO ST.
A.K.MONTGOMERY SANTA Fe, NEW MEXIico

July 31, 1939.

0il Conservation Commission,
3anta e, Hew iexico.
Gentlemen:

Enclosed nlesase find the formal
application of Shell Cil Company for
pernmission to ¢érill a well a2t a location
330 feet from the South line and 125 feet
from the West line of the 3WzNIES of Section
12, Township 21 South, Range 35 Zast, Lea
County, New Mexico. In this connection,
reference 1s made to the company's letter
to you, cated June 2oth, and your re?ly of
July o6th.

Very truly jyours,




July 6, 1939

Snell 0il Company, Inc.
Box 1509
didlend, Texas

Res Proposed location, 8uell 01l Co., Inc., as
follows: Endura "A" No. 3 at a loecation 330
feet from the South lLine and 125 feet frow
the West line of the 8W¢ of the NEZ of Sec-~

tion 12, Township 21 8South, Rance 35 Esst,
ATTENTIONS Kr. W. C. Davis, Land Department,
Texas-Cull Ares

Gentlé&en:

In reply to your letter of June 4b regarding the above
captioned watter, the location is contrary to existing orders
of the Commission adopted by the Coxmuission gsitting in ita
guasi judiciel capaeity. Any location contrary Lo existing
orders can only be authorized by & proceeding before the Com-
aission s8itting in its judicisl capscity. You should there-
fore file your court application before the Comwission. When
the Comznission considers your application, it may call & hearing
upon same, naming the date, place and purpose of such hearing.

The wailvers of which you s:eak wmill meterially help the
Commission in arriving at its decision. The waivers, nowever,
should be lntroduced in evidence at the hearing. A copy of
them, however, should ve attached as exhibits to yuur court
application.

The waivers will be held gending your instructions to
return them to you; or, if you prefer, you wmey leuve them in
the files of this xzatfer and introduce thez into evidence &t
the time of the hearing. It is assumed that you have retained
coplies thereofl in case you wish to attach them &8s exhiibits in
your court applicetion.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COuLIZSION
By

“Carl B. Livingston
CBL:1k Attorney




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

July .5, 1929
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NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE

4

Stuég;é;n, Mchae & Cealy - 7/15/39

You are 8130 neing sent under the same separate
cover Clrecular 3, Hules applicable to Lea County, and also
special spacing rules for flelds in that county.

Vory truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATIOR COXZICSION

€%

S ,
Carl 4. Livin;ston
Attorney

CBL:ik
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STUBBEMAN, MCRAE & SEALY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PETROLEUM BUILDING

MIDLAND, TEXAS
FRANK STUBBEMAN

HAMILTON E.MC RAE
TOM SEALY

BOYD LAUGHLIN July 15’ 1939

Re: Proposed location, Shell 0il Company, Inc., as
follows: Endura "A" No. 3 at a locakion 330
feet from the South line and 125 feet from the
West line of the SW/4 of the NE/4 of Section 12,
Township 21-South, Range 35-East, Lea County,
New Mexico.

Mr, Carl B, Livingston

Attorney

New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Livingston:

Mr, We Co Davis of the Land Department of Shell 0il
Company has referred to us the above matter for handling,
and In the file we find your letter to Shell for the
attention of Mr. Davis, dated July 6, 1939, There are a
number of questions which we should like to ask you re-
garding this situation and there is certain materisl which
we should llke to secure,

In the first instance, we are famillar with the fact that

the courts of your State do not permit non-resident attorneys
to practice except In isolated cases and then, apparently,

at the discretion of the particular court. Your reference

to the Conservation Commission sitting as a court causes us
to wonder about the policy of the Commission with refsrence
to non-resident attorneys practicing before it. Shell will
expect us to handle this matter before the Commission and

we are wonderlng whether it will be necessary that we
assoclate ourselves with a New Mexico attorney.

If the Conservation Commission issues copies of its rules

and regulations and existing orders with reference to

spacing, we would appreciate being furnished with a copy

of such rules and regulations; if there is no publication

of these matters we should like to have copies of the existing
spacing order affecting the area where the above location is
requested, We understand from your letter that the Commission
will sit as a court upon this application, and we wonder if
its procedure is exactly like that of one of your distriet
courts since the statutes applicable to the Conservatlon
Commission do not fully reveal to us everything we should like
to know about the procedure before the Commission sitting in
its judicial capacltye.




If there 1s any charge in connection with securing the
rules and regulations, or a copy of the spacing order,

we shall be glad to remit promptly to you in this
connection, Having had no experience with the Conservation
Commission of your State, we have endeavored to ask all

the pertinent questions, but if there is any information
which you think we shouid have about this application and
the hearing, we will appreciate very much your volunteering
such information.

Thanking you very much for your attention in this regard,
we are

Yours vef§ truly,

/
STUBBEHAY, NERAE & SEA
By Céf

Hami lton E. McRae,

HEMCR ¢ 1w




CLASS OF SERVICE

This is a full-rate
Telegram or Cable-

m unless its de-
rred character is in-
dicnted by a suitable
symbcl above or pre-
oeding the address.

WESTERN -
UNION

NEWCOMB CARLTON J. €. WILLEVER
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

TR WHITE
PRESIDENT

i -SYMBOLS
DL =Day Letter
NL=Night Letter
LC=Deferred Cable

NLT =Cable Night Letter

W Ship Radiogram H

The filing time shown in the date line on telegrams and day letters is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination
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THE COMPANY ‘WILI‘ APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE
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CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

— ’ N . / CHEEK
- DOMESTIC CABLE - V \
TeLEGRAM | XK | FULL RATE .
DAY LETTER DEFERRED : i ACCT'G INFMN.

NIGHT
- MESSAGE

NIGHT

NIGRT
LETTER

Patrons should check class of service
desired; otherwise message will be
tranamitted as a full-rate
communication.

LETTER
SHIP
RADIOGRAM TIME FILED
2o wi

R. B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER .\ f
PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

1217-A

Send the following message, .mbjcctAto the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

R D MONKRESS
SHELL OIL COMPANY, INC.
MIDLAND, TEXAS

MATTER REQUIRES HEARING.
IN MAIL

(Send Collect)

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
JURE 6, 1939

LETTER SETTING OUT DETAILS

FRANK WORDEN, SECRETARY
OIL COHSERYATIQE COMMISSION -

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE




